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Are you registered to vote in the state of Minnesota?

800 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-2.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | Certain |Probabl
Yes 88% 89% 87% 85% 88% 88% 93% 86% 90% | 100% | 100%
No 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10% 7% 13% 8% - -
Not Sure 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% - -
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 50% 50% 29% 25% 25% 22% 53% 47% 77% 13%

Are you registered to vote in the state of Minnesota?

800 Adults Al Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-2.7 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern| Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 88% * 100% * 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 94% 94% 80%
No 11% - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 17%
Not Sure 1% - - - - - - - - - - 0% 1% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 4% 15% 5% 8% 30% 14% 7% 9% 43% 48% 32% 35% 25%

Are you registered to vote in the state of Minnesota?

800 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-2.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden [Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Yes 88% 91% 94% 86% 91% 92% 93% 86% 92% 95% 94% 87% 87% 91% 85% 89% 88%
No 11% 8% 5% 13% 8% 7% 6% 13% 8% 5% 5% 12% 11% 7% 15% 10% 11%
Not Sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 13% 20% 37% 17% 8% 33% 37% 25% 38% | 43% 28% 37% 28% 7% 29% 70%
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Are you registered to vote in the state of Minnesota?

800 Adults Al Education Income Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-2.7 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural [Twin Citf SMN | WMN | NE MN
Yes 88% | 81% 89% 93% 77% | 88% | 96% | 93% 76% 85% 90% | 87% | 90% | 80% 87% 88%
No 11% 16% 10% 7% 22% 10% 3% 6% 21% 14% 9% 11% 8% 19% 13% 8%
Not Sure 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 30% 34% 37% | 26% 37% | 36% | 72% 28% 19% | 49% 32% | 55% 15% 15% 16%

Minnesota will hold a general election for President, for United States Senate, and for other offices in November. Not everyone makes the time to vote in every election. Which best
describes you?

704 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-3.6 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ |Certain |Probabl
Certain To Vote 7% 78% 76% 61% 70% 87% 93% 65% 90% | 100% 0%
Will Probably Vote 13% 13% 13% 21% 20% 7% 4% 20% 5% 0% 100%
About 50/50 7% 6% 7% 13% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 0% 0%
Probably Will Not Vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Not Sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 51% 49% 27% 25% 25% 23% 52% 48% 77% 13%

Minnesota will hold a general election for President, for United States Senate, and for other offices in November. Not everyone makes the time to vote in every election. Which best
describes you?

704 Registered Voters Al Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-3.6 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo (Immigra| Govern | Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Iindepen
Certain To Vote 7% * 87% - 73% | 90% | 90% | 82% 87% 83% 89% | 80% | 82% | 72%
Will Probably Vote 13% * 13% ** 27% 10% 10% 18% 13% 17% 11% 13% 12% 14%
About 50/50 7% - - - - - - - - - - 6% 4% 9%
Probably Will Not Vote 2% - - - - - - - - - - 1% 2% 3%
Not Sure 1% - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 4% 15% 5% 8% 30% 14% 7% 9% 43% | 48% 34% | 38% | 23%
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Minnesota will hold a general election for President, for United States Senate, and for other offices in November. Not everyone makes the time to vote in every election. Which best
describes you?

704 Registered Voters All Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-3.6 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden [Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Certain To Vote 7% 84% 70% 75% 88% 91% 75% 75% 89% 78% 87% 77% 82% 71% 76% 68% 81%
Will Probably Vote 13% 14% 16% 15% 6% 6% 15% 15% 6% 15% 9% 15% 9% 16% 16% 21% 10%
About 50/50 7% 0% 9% 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 8% 1% 8% 6%
Probably Will Not Vote 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Not Sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 13% 22% 36% 18% 8% 35% 36% 26% 41% 46% 28% 37% 29% 7% 30% 69%

Minnesota will hold a general election for President, for United States Senate, and for other offices in November. Not everyone makes the time to vote in every election. Which best
describes you?

704 Registered Voters Al Education Income Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-3.6 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural [Twin Citf SMN | W MN | NE MN
Certain To Vote 7% 69% 77% 83% 65% 77% 84% 82% 61% 69% 75% 84% 78% 69% 75% 82%
Will Probably Vote 13% 15% 13% 12% 16% 15% 10% 11% 20% 16% 15% 9% 14% 12% 13% 9%
About 50/50 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 5% 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 4% 5% 13% 6% 7%
Probably Will Not Vote 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Not Sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 27% 34% 39% 23% 37% 40% 76% 24% 19% 50% 31% 57% 13% 15% 16%
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If the November election for President were today, and you were filling out your ballot right now, who would you vote for? (Candidate names rotated)

635 Likely November Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | Certain |Probabl
Donald Trump (R) 43% 48% 37% 53% 39% 43% 36% 46% 40% 41% 51%
Kamala Harris (D) 48% 42% 55% 37% 53% 45% 58% 45% 51% 50% 37%
Other 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 51% 49% 25% 24% 25% 25% 49% 51% 85% 15%

If the November election for President were today, and you were filling out your ballot right now, who would you vote for? (Candidate names rotated)

635 Likely November Voters Al Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo (Immigra| Govern | Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Donald Trump (R) 43% ** 14% - 41% 56% | 76% | 61% 14% | 100% 0% 91% 4% 35%
Kamala Harris (D) 48% ** 84% i 45% 36% 14% | 23% 70% 0% 100% 5% 92% | 42%
Other 4% * 1% o 10% 4% 7% 6% 6% 0% 0% 1% 2% 12%
Undecided 5% ** 0% - 5% 3% 3% 10% 10% 0% 0% 2% 2% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 4% 15% 5% 8% 30% 14% 7% 9% 43% | 48% | 35% | 40% | 22%

If the November election for President were today, and you were filling out your ballot right now, who would you vote for? (Candidate names rotated)

635 Likely November Voters Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser [Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden |Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Donald Trump (R) 43% 95% 74% 35% 5% 1% 83% 35% 3% 92% 4% 17% 33% 76% 71% 46% | 42%
Kamala Harris (D) 48% 5% 15% 50% 91% 99% 11% 50% 94% 3% 89% 76% 59% 14% 17% 42% 51%
Other 4% 0% 3% 9% 1% 0% 2% 9% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Undecided 5% 0% 7% 7% 3% 0% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 14% 21% 36% 19% 9% 35% 36% 28% 42% 49% 28% 37% 28% 7% 29% 70%
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If the November election for President were today, and you were filling out your ballot right now, who would you vote for? (Candidate names rotated)

635 Likely November Voters Al Education Income Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural [Twin Citf SMN | WMN | NE MN
Donald Trump (R) 43% | 49% 47% 36% | 45% | 44% | 41% | 42% 44% 34% 39% 54% 39% | 41% 58% 45%
Kamala Harris (D) 48% | 41% 44% 57% | 44% | 48% 51% | 49% 45% 57% 53% 37% 53% | 43% 35% 48%
Other 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 13% 2% 4%
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 25% 34% 41% 21% 38% 41% 78% 22% 18% 50% 32% 58% 12% 14% 16%

Kamala Harris has chosen Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice Presidential running mate.
Is Walz an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | Certain |Probabl
Excellent 37% 35% 40% 29% 44% 32% 44% 36% 38% 40% 22%
Good 15% 14% 17% 20% 12% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 23%
Fair 12% 10% 14% 16% 10% 17% 5% 13% 11% 11% 20%
Poor 34% 40% 27% 35% 31% 35% 34% 33% 35% 34% 30%
Not Sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 51% 49% 25% 24% 25% 25% 49% 51% 85% 15%
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Kamala Harris has chosen Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice Presidential running mate.
Is Walz an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters All Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo (Immigra| Govern | Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Excellent 37% ** 71% - 18% 23% 17% 18% 50% 6% 69% 7% 72% 27%
Good 15% o 17% o 26% 20% 13% 6% 12% 6% 23% 7% 20% 21%
Fair 12% o 2% ** 27% 9% 6% 24% 24% 12% 8% 15% 8% 13%
Poor 34% ** 10% - 28% | 45% 63% | 47% 14% 73% 1% 69% 1% 35%
Not Sure 2% o 0% o 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% 4% 15% 5% 8% 30% 14% 7% 9% 43% 48% 35% 40% 22%

Kamala Harris has chosen Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice Presidential running mate.
Is Walz an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden [Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Excellent 37% 9% 12% 37% 66% 88% 11% 37% 73% 6% 66% 69% 38% 11% 10% 31% 40%
Good 15% 8% 13% 18% 23% 9% 11% 18% 19% 8% 22% 11% 25% 9% 7% 17% 15%
Fair 12% 6% 16% 16% 7% 2% 12% 16% 6% 12% 8% 10% 15% 9% 17% 14% 11%
Poor 34% 74% 58% 27% 3% 1% 65% 27% 2% 71% 3% 7% 22% 68% 66% 35% 33%
Not Sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 14% 21% 36% 19% 9% 35% 36% 28% 42% 49% 28% 37% 28% 7% 29% 70%
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Kamala Harris has chosen Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice Presidential running mate.
Is Walz an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters All Education Income Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural |Twin Citf SMN | W MN | NE MN
Excellent 37% 27% 34% 46% 34% 41% 35% 37% 38% 45% 40% 28% 41% 31% 25% 38%
Good 15% 18% 16% 13% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 19% 10% 18% 15% 10% 10%
Fair 12% 15% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Poor 34% 38% 39% 26% 36% 31% 35% 34% 33% 23% 28% 47% 27% 39% 49% 38%
Not Sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 25% 34% 41% 21% 38% 41% 78% 22% 18% 50% 32% 58% 12% 14% 16%

Donald Trump has chosen Ohio Senator JD Vance as his Vice Presidential running mate. Is Vance an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Likely November
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ [Certain |Probabl
Excellent 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 17% 13%
Good 21% 25% 18% 31% 17% 19% 18% 24% 19% 22% 20%
Fair 17% 19% 14% 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 15% 14% 32%
Poor 38% 34% 41% 31% 37% 38% 45% 34% 41% 40% 20%
Not Sure 8% 6% 10% 5% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 51% 49% 25% 24% 25% 25% 49% 51% 85% 15%
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Donald Trump has chosen Ohio Senator JD Vance as his Vice Presidential running mate. Is Vance an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice? ‘

635 Likely November Voters Al Most Important Issue 2024 President Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Crime | Abortio |Gun Co| Taxes | Econo |Immigra| Govern | Health | Trump | Harris |Republi|Democr|Iindepen
Excellent 17% - 5% - 16% 21% 37% 20% 4% 36% 2% 37% 3% 9%
Good 21% * 10% - 25% 32% 25% 26% 11% 38% 8% 40% 8% 18%
Fair 17% o 12% * 37% 11% 18% 20% 16% 18% 14% 15% 15% 21%
Poor 38% - 71% - 21% 27% 12% 26% 60% 4% 68% 5% 65% 40%
Not Sure 8% * 2% o 1% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 3% 9% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 4% 15% 5% 8% 30% 14% 7% 9% 43% | 48% 35% | 40% 22%

Donald Trump has chosen Ohio Senator JD Vance as his Vice Presidential running mate. Is Vance an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated | 2020 President Abortion Parent
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Biden [Always |Legal w|lllegal E{NeverL| Yes No
Excellent 17% 54% 16% 12% 3% 3% 31% 12% 3% 34% 2% 7% 11% 30% 32% 17% 17%
Good 21% 33% 40% 18% 7% 5% 37% 18% 7% 37% 9% 11% 21% 30% 36% 23% 21%
Fair 17% 5% 28% 18% 15% 3% 18% 18% 11% 20% 12% 10% 19% 21% 14% 19% 15%
Poor 38% 7% 12% 41% 63% 85% 10% 41% 70% 5% 68% 63% 42% 12% 14% 32% 40%
Not Sure 8% 1% 5% 11% 12% 4% 3% 11% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 14% 21% 36% 19% 9% 35% 36% 28% 42% 49% 28% 37% 28% 7% 29% 70%
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Donald Trump has chosen Ohio Senator JD Vance as his Vice Presidential running mate. Is Vance an excellent choice? A good choice? A fair choice? Or a poor choice?

635 Likely November Voters Al Education Income Home Urbanicit Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural |Twin Citf SMN | W MN | NE MN
Excellent 17% 19% 23% 10% 23% 15% 14% 15% 21% 14% 16% 19% 14% 17% 19% 21%
Good 21% 21% 20% 23% 16% 27% 19% 23% 14% 14% 18% 30% 20% 21% 37% 14%
Fair 17% 21% 13% 17% 12% 14% 21% 16% 20% 22% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15% 14%
Poor 38% 29% 35% 45% 38% 36% 39% 39% 33% 42% | 40% 32% | 40% 37% 25% 41%
Not Sure 8% 11% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 4% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Likely November Vot | 100% | 25% 34% 41% 21% 38% 41% 78% 22% 18% 50% 32% 58% 12% 14% 16%




